
 

THERMO-MECHANICAL PULP  (1.2)

2003 2004 1999 
--------------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ------- ------- --------------- -------
COUNTRY TOTAL   OF TOTAL   OF TOTAL   OF TOTAL   OF TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL   OF CAPACITY

CAPACITY  WHICH CAPACITY  WHICH CAPACITY  WHICH CAPACITY  WHICH CAPACITY CAPACITY PRODUCT.  WHICH UTILI-

 MARKET  MARKET  MARKET  MARKET   MARKET SATION

 PULP  PULP  PULP  PULP   PULP

--------------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ------- ------- --------------- -------
%

--------------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ------- ------- --------------- -------
AUSTRALIA 385 0 395 0 395 0 395 0 395 395 295 0 77
AUSTRIA 200 0 200 0 200 0 200 0 200 200 148 0 74
BRAZIL 380 33 390 33 397 33 399 33 400 400 228 25 60
CANADA 10741 1956 10770 1978 10820 1986 10840 1988 10863  . 9376 1758 87
CHILE 319  . 331  . 338  . 346  . 346 346 234  . 73
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  .  .
CZECH REPUBLIC 0 0 0 0 200 0 200 0 200 200 1 0  .
FINLAND 3322 0 3260 0 3370 0 3485 0 3525 3540 2465  .  .
FRANCE 785 0 615 0 615 0 615 0 615 615 642  . 82
GERMANY 288 0 292 0 298 0 313 0 313 313 269  . 93
ITALY 175  . 175  . 175  . 180  . 185 185 153  . 87
JAPAN 2056 0 2056 0 2056 0 2056 0 2056 2056 789 0 38
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 229  . 229  . 229  . 229  . 229 229 127  . 55
MEXICO 70  . 70  . 70  . 70  . 70 70 42  . 60
NETHERLANDS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 117  .  .
NORWAY 1487 142 1501 146 1538 146 1538 146 1748  . 1377 129 93
PAKISTAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  .
PORTUGAL 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0  .
SLOVAKIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  .
SWEDEN 2709 254 2772 263 2817 263 2882 263 2912 2912 2542 218 94
UNITED KINGDOM 230 0 230 0 230 0 230 0 230 230 216  . 94
UNITED STATES 3747  . 3748  . 3748  . 3748  . 3748 3748 3261  . 87
     WORLD 27123 2385 27034 2420 27496 2428 27726 2430 28035 15439 22282 2130
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1000 METRIC TONS (AIR DRY) PER YEAR

1999 2000 2001 2002 1999 


